University of Maryland, Baltimore

Fall 2022 Regional Center Student Enrollment

Regional Center Student Enrollment represents all enrollments by students admitted

through a Regional Center regardless of where coursework is provided

Universities at Shady Grove

Nursing Undergraduate

Shady Grove BSN 1st Year
Shady Grove BSN 2nd Year
Shady Grove BSN 2nd Yr Non-Diff
Shady Grove RN to BSN 2nd Year
Nursing Graduate
Shady Grove Post BSN - DNP
Shady Grove DNP w/ Specialties
Master of Social Work
First Year Shady Grove
Second Year Shady Grove
Graduate School Masters
Med Cannabis Sci & Therapeutics
Pharmaceutical Sciences
Clinical Dental Hygiene Leader
Shady Grove CDHL (BS)
Shady Grove 2nd Year CDHL (BS)

Total UMB at Shady Grove

Regional Center Totals

Undergraduate
Graduate & Professional

Total UMB Regional Centers

Distinct Distinct Course Total FTES
Students Courses Registrations Credits Factor
353 48 1,266 5,035 15
104 24 501 1,607
164 33 537 2,304
83 22 226 1,114
2 2 2 10
72 65 242 633 12
58 63 201 543
14 20 41 90
167 56 680 2,068 12
92 28 399 1,020
75 34 281 1,048
424 28 1,507 3,097 12
395 11 1,376 2,797
29 17 131 300
11 13 71 196 15
6 7 42 114
5 6 29 82
1,027 210 3,766 11,029
Distinct Distinct Course Total
Students Courses Registrations Credits
364 61 1,337 5,231
663 149 2429 5798
1,027 210 3,766 11,029

Distinct Students: Number of unduplicated students enrolled in each program and class year at each location

Distinct Courses: Number of unduplicated courses in which students in each program and class year are registered
Duplication is possible when students from more than one program or class year are registered in the same course

Course Registrations: Number of registrations in each course for each program and class year

Prepared by UMB Office of Institutional Effectiveness, Strategic Planning, and Assessment

September 21, 2022

FTES

335.7

107.1

153.6

74.3
0.7

52.8

7.5

172.3
85.0
87.3

258.1

233.1
25.0
13.1

7.6
5.5

831.9

FTES

348.7
483.2

831.9



