## University of Maryland, Baltimore

## Fall 2022 Regional Center Student Enrollment

## Regional Center Student Enrollment represents all enrollments by students admitted through a Regional Center regardless of where coursework is provided

Universities at Shady Grove	Distinct Students	Distinct Courses	Course <u>Registrations</u>	Total <u>Credits</u>	FTES <u>Factor</u>	<u>FTES</u>
Nursing Undergraduate	353	48	1,266	5,035	15	335.7
Shady Grove BSN 1st Year	104	24	501	1,607		107.1
Shady Grove BSN 2nd Year Shady Grove BSN 2nd Yr Non-Diff	164 83	33 22	537 226	2,304		153.6 74.3
Shady Grove RN to BSN 2nd Year	2	2	2	1,114 10		0.7
Nursing Graduate	72	65	242	633	12	52.8
Shady Grove Post BSN - DNP	58	63	201	543		
Shady Grove DNP w/ Specialties	14	20	41	90		7.5
Master of Social Work	167	56	680	2,068	12	172.3
First Year Shady Grove	92	28	399	1,020		85.0
Second Year Shady Grove	75	34	281	1,048		87.3
<b>Graduate School Masters</b>	424	28	1,507	3,097	12	258.1
Med Cannabis Sci & Therapeutics	395	11	1,376	2,797		233.1
Pharmaceutical Sciences	29	17	131	300		25.0
Clinical Dental Hygiene Leader	11	13	71	196	15	13.1
Shady Grove CDHL (BS)	6	7	42	114		7.6
Shady Grove 2nd Year CDHL (BS)	5	6	29	82		5.5
<b>Total UMB at Shady Grove</b>	1,027	210	3,766	11,029		831.9
Regional Center Totals	Distinct Students	Distinct Courses	Course Registrations	Total <u>Credits</u>		<u>FTES</u>
Undergraduate	364	61	1,337	5,231		348.7
Graduate & Professional	663	149	2429	5798		483.2
<b>Total UMB Regional Centers</b>	1,027	210	3,766	11,029		831.9

Distinct Students: Number of unduplicated students enrolled in each program and class year at each location
Distinct Courses: Number of unduplicated courses in which students in each program and class year are registered
Duplication is possible when students from more than one program or class year are registered in the same course
Course Registrations: Number of registrations in each course for each program and class year